
NATIONAL PHYSICAL LABORATORY

(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research)

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

1. Item rate tenders in two cover (stage) system, are hereby invited, online through e-tendering

portal https://etenders.gov.in, for the work of “Internal painting of staff qtrs. at NPL colony.”

from the contractors working with CPWD, Railways, MES, Post & Tele-graph Department

and /or from those who have carried out similar works for CSIR or its laboratories, Govt/

Semi Govt. Organizations. Only those agencies are eligible who have successfully carried out

minm. one/two/three similar  works (renovation/  addition/  alteration/  building work),  each

costing not less than Rs 9.40 lacs/ 7.00 lacs/ 4.70 lacs respectively within last seven years,

ending on last date of previous month. Annual contracts for repair/ maintenance work will

not be considered as similar work. The tenderers are required to produce proof of fulfilling

these  conditions,  satisfactory  completion  certificates  along  with  PAN  Card,  GST

Registration.

2. Estimated Cost for the work:

Civil Work - Rs 11.691 lacs

3. Time for carrying out the work will be  180 days  and the date of commencement shall be

reckoned from the tenth day of issue of award letter.

4. Tender Fee (Non-refundable) Rs 500/- and Earnest Money Deposit Rs 23,500/- are to be

deposited  through RTGS/NEFT in  favour  of  Director,  NPL (Syndicate  Bank,  NPL,

PUSA, Delhi A/C No: 91002010030018, IFSC Code: SYNB0009100)

5. The entire bid document contains the following

A. Document related to eligibility criteria (Cover-1)

B. Financial Bid, complete tender documents (Cover-2)

Documents to be uploaded in support of eligibility: 

a. Receipt of deposit of Tender Cost and EMD,

b. Experience certificates of similar works completed satisfactorily as per NIT, The 

completion certificate should contain all necessary information including date of start, 

completion amount and scope of work etc.

c. Copy of GST registration number & PAN Card 

d. Affidavit/undertaking as per annexure-I

6. The entire document uploaded by the eligible agencies, shall be opened in two stages, in the

presence of tenderers or their representatives if any

https://etenders.gov.in/


Stage 1: Documents related to eligibility criteria will be opened by TOC on specified date

and time. The bidders shall be qualified after scrutiny of the credentials submitted by the

Tenderers. 

All documents scanned & uploaded by the agency, should be clearly visible. If any of the

above documents is found missing/not clear in reading or non satisfactory, the tender shall

be  rejected.  No further  clarification  shall  be  sought  from the  tenderer.  The decision  of

T.O.C. shall be final. Financial bid of such agencies shall not be opened.

Stage 2: Financial bids shall be opened only of qualified bidders on notified date and time.

In  envelop-II  the  bidders  should  upload  the  complete  tender  document  including  BOQ

carefully.  In case any documents  (original  tender  document & BOQ) is  found tempered/

incomplete/  missing/ unreadable etc.,  the tender shall  be rejected.  No further clarification

shall be sought from the tenderer. The decision of T.O.C. shall be final.  Financial bid of

such agencies shall not be considered.  The T.O.C. will  check firstly appropriateness of

tender document folder. If it is found satisfactory then only the committee will open the BOQ

folder.

The notification shall be available on the website.

The critical dates are as follows:

Sl. No Schedule of activities Date and time

1. Publish date on CPP portal 02.03.2019

2. Bid document downloaded date 04.03.2019

3. Bid submission start date 04.03.2019

4. Bid submission end date 11.03.2019, 2:00 PM

5. Pre-qual. bid opening date (Cover-I) 12.03.2019, 2:30 PM

6. Financial bid opening date (Cover-II)

The certified copies of all credentials related to eligibility criteria are to be submitted by lowest

bidder within a week of opening of financial bid (which has been uploaded for tender). In case

the lowest bidder fail to submit the said document, the tender may be rejected without any notice.

7. The  instructions  for  the  Submission  of  e-tender  are  available  on  the  CPP  portal  i.e.,

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app under the Instruction for online Bid Submission”. All the

intending  tenders  are  requested  to  go  through these  instructions  before  entering  into  the

process of e-tendering.

8. The tenderers are advised to go through website to see corrigendum/addendum, if any.

For detail please log on www.nplindia.org   or   https://etenders.gov.in  

Sr. S.E. & Head W&S

https://etenders.gov.in/
http://www.nplindia.org/
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

